FILE: 9930-51938

FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 6-93) 12-22-1998 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	8 ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
12-7-98	<b>VECEINEU</b>				
To the Honorable Commission 100926813	e attached original documents or copy thereof.  DEC - 7 (503)				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Willknight, Inc	Name and address or receiving party(jes)  Name: Silent Knight, LC				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation - State - Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 7550 Meridian Circle				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes _X_ No	City: Maple Grove State: MN ZIP: 55369-4927  Individual(s) citizenship  General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other				
X_AssignmentMerger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:    (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Execution Date: <u>07/15/1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No				
4. Application number(s) or trademark registration number(s):         A. Trademark Application No.(s)       B. Trademark Registration No.(s)         75/120418; 75/146799       877697; 1180912; 1740509; 1783285;         1849807; 1860712 & 2146716         Additional numbers attached?       Yes         X No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9				
Name: <u>Joseph T. Nabor, Esq.</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY  120 South LaSalle Street, 16th Floor  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60603-4277  718/1998 DINBUYEN 00000195 877697	8. Deposit Account No06-1135				
FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Applications  1. The property of	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Joseph T. Nabor Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:5					

TRADEMARK REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0474

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Willknight, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation has adopted, used and/or is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trade names listed in the attached marked Exhibit A (hereinafter "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Silent Knight, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

This Assignment was executed on July 15, 1998, to be effective as of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, the Closing Date.

WILLKNIGHT, INC

Signature: \_\_\_\_

Name: SVJ. Cahane

Title: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

(112054) (7-15-98)

## **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

## **EXHIBIT A**

CGL File #	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Serial/Regn No.
1097	US	ACCU-ZONE	Registered	1740509
1100	US	SQUIRE	Registered	1180912
1223	US	SMARTSENSOR	Registered	1783285
1914	US	INTELLIKNIGHT	Registered	2146716
1919	US	FLEXPUT	Pending	75120418
1937	US	JUMPSTART	Pending	75146799
2099	US	INTELLIVIEW	Used	
2244	US	ACAS (Access Control Administration Software)	Used	
1872	US	FIREPOWER	Used	
1875	US	CENSUS	Used	
1099.001	US	SILENT KNIGHT (concurrent use regsitration with SKSS of MN)	Registered	877697
1099.002	US	SILENT KNIGHT	Regsitered	1849807
1099.005	Canada	SILENT KNIGHT	Registered	36623
1099. 20	Malaysia	SILENT KNIGHT	Registered	95/08879
1099.019	Singapore	SILENT KNIGHT	Pending	S/6120/95
1099.008	Italy	SILENT KNIGHT & KNIGHT'S HEAD DESIGN	Registered	609622
1099.012	UK	SILENT KNIGHT & KNIGHT'S HEAD DESIGN	Registered	1147006
1732	Benelux	SILENT KNIGHT & KNIGHT'S HEAD DESIGN	Registered	507303
1732.001	Germany	SILENT KNIGHT & KNIGHT'S HEAD DESIGN	Registered	2045456
1732.005	Greece	SILENT KNIGHT & KNIGHT'S HEAD DESIGN	Registered	106239
1099.012	UK	KNIGHT'S HEAD DESIGN	Registered	1152530
1735	US	KNIGHT'S HEAD DESIGN	Registered	1860712
1735.001	Canada	KNIGHT'S HEAD DESIGN	Registered	388541
1735.002	Singapore	KNIGHT'S HEAD DESIGN	Pending	95/08878
1735.003	Malaysia	KNIGHT'S HEAD DESIGN	Pending	S/6121/95
	US	SILENT KNIGHT SECURITY SYSTEMS	Trade Name	

(120165) 6/16/98

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0476

## FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

Established in 1859

SUITE 1600 - 120 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

TELEPHONE (312) 577-7000

FACSIMILE (312) 577-7007

CALIFORNIA OFFICE SUITE 510 - 4250 EXECUTIVE SQUARE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92037-9105 TELEPHONE (619) 552-1311

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE SUITE 300 EAST TOWER - 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3955 TELEPHONE (202) 789-4900

December 3, 1998

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 BOX TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

> Re: Trademark Assignment

Our File 9930-51938

Sir:

MORGAN L. FITCH, JR.

FRANCIS A. EVEN JULIUS TABIN

JOHN F. FLANNERY

JAMES J. SCHUMANN

TIMOTHY E. LEVSTIK

JOSEPH E. SHIPLEY ROBERT J. FOX

KENNETH H. SAMPLES

JOHN S. PANIAGUAS

STEVEN C. SCHROER

DONALD A. PETERSON

BRUCE R. MANSFIELD

JAMES R. MCBRIDE

JAMES L. KURTZ JEANNETTE M. WALDER

JAMES J. MYRICK

JOSEPH T. NABOR

RICHARD A. KABA\*

KARL R. FINK

ROBERT B. JONES

JAMES J. HAMILL

PHILIP T. PETTI

Please record the enclosed Trademark Assignment Willknight, Inc., a Delaware Corporation to Silent Knight, LLC, a Delaware Corporation covering the following Applications and Registrations:

MARK FLEXPUT	APPLICATION NO. 75/120418	FILING DATE 06/17/96
JUMPSTART	75/146799	08/08/96
MARK SILENT KNIGHT	REGISTRATION NO	ISSUE DATE 09/30/69
SIDEMI KMIGHI	877097	09/30/09
SQUIRE	1180912	12/08/81
ACCU-ZONE	1740509	12/15/92
SMARTSENSOR	1783285	07/20/93
SILENT KNIGHT	1849807	08/16/94
KNIGHT'S HEAD		
DESIGN	1860712	11/01/94
INTELLIKNIGHT	2146716	03/24/98

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0477** 

MARK A. HAMILL PERRY J. HOFFMAN JAMES P. KRUEGER MARK W. HETZLER TIMOTHY P. MALONEY THOMAS F. LEBENS\* STEPHEN S. FAVAKEH SHERRI N. BLOUNT

JAY A. SALTZMAN KATHLEEN A. RANNEY ROMI N. BOSE ROBERTA L. HASTREITER DENISE M. HICKEY\* REBECCA P. ROKOS GREG H. LEITICH CHRISTOPHER E. GEORGE\* MARIANNA S. HAMILTON\*

\*NOT ADMITTED TO ILLINOIS BAR

Hon. Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks
December 3, 1998
Page Two

Enclosed is our check in the amount of \$240.00 to cover the Recording Fee. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in this assignment during its entire pendency, or credit any overpyament, to Deposit Account No. 06-1135. Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to Deposit Account No. 06-1135.

Please return the document to us as soon as it has been recorded.

Respectfully submitted,

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

Joseph T. Nabor

JTN:mbs enclosure

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0478

**RECORDED: 12/07/1998**